FORM P1 0-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RE(

01-30-2002



101965272

R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 72084

, •	72007
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hal Purcell Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 图 No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Purcell JoJoba International, Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 142 Front Street
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Avila Beach State: CA ZIP: 93424
□ Other	
Execution Date: November 5, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: November 7, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
/29/2002 GTON11 00000095 061135 10039360	
	ttached? ☐ Yes Ø No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1_
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name: <u>James P. Krueger</u> FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	should no proper payment be enclosed
Street Address: Suite 1600	8. Deposit Account Number:
1 20 South LaSalle Street	06-1135
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603-3406	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info copy of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	November 7, 2001
Name of Person Signing Registration No.	Signature Date
	eet, attachments, and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

I, HAL PURCELL, of Avila Beach, State of California, have assigned and do hereby assign to PURCELL JOJOBA INTERNATIONAL, LLC, having a place of business at 142 Front St., Box 659, Avila Beach, CA 93424, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

METHOD FOR TREATMENT OF ENVELOPED VIRUSES USING JOJOBA OIL ESTERS

Attorney Docket No. 72084

signed by me on the date indicated, and in and to all Letters Patent, and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

November 5, , 2001	Ha Pull mo
_	HAL PURCELL
State of California) County of Sandwolbips)	
I hereby certify the	at before me in the County of CAUFORNIA, personally

appeared HAL PURCELL, personally known by me, who then and there were duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by them on the date appearing at the foot thereof.

2001

RECORDED: 11/07/2001

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

267715

PATENT REEL: 012510 FRAME: 0150